SCHEDULE

Regulation 6

Modification of Schedule 18 to the 1998 Act

- **1.** For "section 67(1)", in each place where it occurs, there is substituted "regulation 5 of the Education (Pupil Referral Units) (Appeals Against Permanent Exclusion) (Wales) Regulations 2003".
- **2.** For "section 66(6)(b)", in each place where it occurs, there is substituted "regulation 4(1)(a) of the Education (Pupil Referral Units) (Appeals Against Permanent Exclusion) (Wales) Regulations 2003".
- **3.** In paragraph 1, for "not to reinstate", in each place where it occurs, there is substituted "to permanently exclude".
 - **4.** In paragraph 2(7)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a), for "governing body of the school" there is substituted "management committee (where one has been established) of the pupil referral unit";
 - (b) in paragraph (b) "or the governing body" is omitted; and
 - (c) in paragraph (c), for "school", in each place where it occurs, there is substituted "pupil referral unit".
 - **5.** In paragraph 10(2)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a), for "head teacher", there is substituted "teacher in charge";
 - (b) in paragraph (b) "and the governing body" is omitted and after "written representations," there is added "and";
 - (c) in paragraph (c) ", and a governor nominated by the governing body," and ", and" are omitted; and
 - (d) paragraph (d) is omitted.
 - **6.** In paragraph 14—
 - (a) "the governing body" is omitted; and
 - (b) for "head teacher" there is substituted "teacher in charge".